

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3734/2011

B. XAVIER (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHAMARUNNISA (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

office report on default is to be listed

Date : 19-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted eight weeks' time to do the needful and move a proper application for bringing on record the legal representatives of Respondent Nos.1 and 4.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)