

ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3734/2011

B. XAVIER (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHAMARUNNISA (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

office report for direction is to be listed

IA No. 169432/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 168695/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 06-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR  
Dr. Sebastian Joseph A, Adv.  
Mr. Anto G Robert, Adv.  
Mr. Basil Jaison, Adv.  
Mr. George Daniel George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

With consent of parties, the deceased respondent no. 1 is deleted from the array of parties.

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR enters appearance on behalf of all the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 4. Accordingly, I.A. No. 168695/2025 is allowed. The amended cause title be filed within one week.

Matter be listed before the regular Court after two weeks.

(HARPREET KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)  
BRANCH OFFICER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3734/2011

B. XAVIER (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHAMARUNNISA (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

office report for direction is to be listed

IA No. 169432/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 168695/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 06-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR  
Dr. Sebastian Joseph A, Adv.  
Mr. Anto G Robert, Adv.  
Mr. Basil Jaison, Adv.  
Mr. George Daniel George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

With consent of parties, the deceased respondent no. 1 is deleted from the array of parties.

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR enters appearance on behalf of all the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 4. Accordingly, I.A. No. 168695/2025 is allowed. The amended cause title be filed within one week.

Matter be listed before the regular Court after two weeks.

(HARPREET KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(AMITA PANDEY)  
BRANCH OFFICER (NSH)